

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18011 Version: 0 Name: LS CARES

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/29/2012 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 10/29/2012 Final action: 11/5/2012

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to issue a check in the amount of

\$1,000.00 to Lee's Summit CARES, for sponsorship of the Parent University event to be held

February 23, 2013, at Pleasant Lea Middle School.

Sponsors: James D. Tindall

Indexes: FINANCE & PURCHASING DEPARTMENT, LEE'S SUMMIT, PLEASANT LEA MIDDLE SCHOOL

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18011adopt.pdf.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2012	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/5/2012	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
11/5/2012	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/2/2012	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/29/2012	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to issue a check in the amount of \$1,000.00 to Lee's Summit CARES, for sponsorship of the Parent University event to be held February 23, 2013, at Pleasant Lea Middle School.

RESOLUTION NO. 18011, October 29, 2012

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Drug Commission has recommended COMBAT sponsor the Parent University 2013 event, presented by Lee's Summit CARES, to be held February 23, 2013, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$1,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the mission of Lee's Summit CARES is to direct, support, and actively coordinate efforts

File #: 18011, Version: 0

of the community to significantly reduce substance abuse, promote youth safety, and thereby

improve the health and well-being of the community; and,

WHEREAS, the annual Parent University event will showcase thirty community agencies that provide

participants the opportunity to learn about community resources on a variety of topics including

effective discipline, healthy eating, and time management; and,

WHEREAS, this sponsorship will allow COMBAT to provide information to a regional audience of

families, professionals, and community leaders about the prevention of violent crimes and substance

abuse prevention and treatment services available to the neighborhoods and community

organizations throughout Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, said sponsorship is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of

Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of

Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to issue a check to Lee's Summit CARES, in

the amount of \$1,000.00 for sponsorship of the Parent University event, to be held February 23,

2013, at Pleasant Lea Middle School.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 18011, Version: 0					
Chief Deputy County Co	unselor	County Counselor	 		
Certificate of Passage					
Octilicate of Fassage					
,			11 of October 29, 2012, was re. The votes thereon were as		
Yeas	<u>8</u>		Nays		
		<u> </u>	Excused1		
					
Abstaining	<u> </u>	0	Absent		
		0			
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk o	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature		
			ne appropriation to which the		
			encumbered in the treasury to ent to provide for the obligation		
herein authorized.	mi willon payment is	to be made each sumer	chi to provide for the obligation		
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4401 562	10			
ACCOUNT TITLE:		Sales Tax Fund			
	COMBAT Adminis Advertising	stration			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$1,000.00				
 Date		Director of Finance and	d Purchasing		
Dato		Director of Finance and	a i arondonig		